#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					NMNM92187     If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.	
Type of Well	er				8. Well Name and No. BIG MOOSE FED	COM 505H	
Name of Operator     ASCENT ENERGY LLC	Contact: E-Mail: gvolek@as	GEMA VOLE	EK		9. API Well No. 30-025-46498-0	0-X1	
3a. Address 1125 17TH ST SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202  3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 785-312-2092					<ol> <li>Field and Pool or Exploratory Area SALT LAKE</li> </ol>		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	., R., M., or Survey Description	)			11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 1 T21S R32E SWSW 338FSL 955FWL 32.501518 N Lat, 103.634102 W Lon					LEA COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	FACTION			
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Dee	pen	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
_	☐ Alter Casing	□ Нус	Iraulic Fracturing	□ Reclam	ation	☐ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	☐ Nev	v Construction	□ Recomp	olete	☑ Other Well Spud	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans		g and Abandon	_	rarily Abandon well Spud		
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plu	g Back	□ Water I	Disposal		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope If the proposal is to deepen directions Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi	ally or recomplete horizontally, k will be performed or provide operations. If the operation resonandonment Notices must be file	give subsurface the Bond No. o sults in a multip	locations and measu n file with BLM/BIA le completion or reco	red and true ve A. Required sul completion in a r	ertical depths of all pertin besequent reports must be new interval, a Form 316	ent markers and zones. filed within 30 days 0-4 must be filed once	
The Big Moose Fed Com 505I notified.	H was spud 12/31/2019 @	0930. BLM	Representative (	Christie Prui	itt was		
Surface casing set 01/01/2012 910 SX, 13.5 LB, 1.72 YD; Tai water, bump plug @ 8:53 PM held full returns during job 143	il cement 390 SX, 14.8 ĽE with 484 PSI up to 1040 h	3, 1.33 yd. Po nold for 5 mir	ump displacemer	nt 241 BBL F	Fresh		
Lay down landing jt and all cas (OK), install night cap rig relea Fed Com 506H @12:00 am 1/	sed to Big Moose	nead, set and	I test pack off to t	5000psi			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #4	NT ENERGY	LLC, sent to the I	Hobbs			
Name(Printed/Typed) AMY DOEBELE				RIZED AGE			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 01/03/2	020			
Digitative (Electronic S	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	,		SE		
Approved By ACCEPTED			JONATHO Title PETROEL	N SHEPAR UM ENGINI		Date 01/21/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the conductive conductive the applicant to conduct the applicant the applicant the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant the applica	itable title to those rights in the		Office Hobbs				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a		erson knowingly and	willfully to ma	ake to any department or	agency of the United	

# Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #497493

**Operator Submitted** 

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

**SPUD** Sundry Type:

SR

SPUD SR

Lease: NMNM092187

NMNM92187

Agreement:

Operator:

ASCENT ENERGY, LLC 1125 17TH STREET SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202

Ph: 720-524-3449

1125 17TH ST SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720.524.3449

ASCENT ENERGY LLC

Admin Contact:

GEMA VOLEK DRILLING MANAGER

E-Mail: gvolek@ascentenergy.us

GEMA VOLEK DRILLING MANAGER

E-Mail: gvolek@ascentenergy.us

Ph: 785-312-2092

Tech Contact:

AMY DOEBELE

Ph: 785-312-2092

AUTHORIZED AGENT

E-Mail: adoebele@uintahgroup.com

Cell: 720-326-3595 Ph: 435-789-1017

AMY DOEBELE **AUTHORIZED AGENT** 

E-Mail: adoebele@uintahgroup.com

Cell: 720-326-3595 Ph: 435-789-1017

Location:

State: County:

NM LEA

NM LEA

Field/Pool: SALT LAKE/ BONE SPRING SALT LAKE

Well/Facility:

BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H Sec 1 T21S R32E Mer NMP SWSW 308FSL 865FWL

32.501602 N Lat, 103.633814 W Lon

BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H Sec 1 T21S R32E SWSW 338FSL 955FWL 32.501518 N Lat, 103.634102 W Lon

#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				NMNM92187			
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
Type of Well     ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other					8. Well Name and No. BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H		
Name of Operator Contact: GEMA VOLEK     ASCENT ENERGY LLC E-Mail: gvolek@ascentenergy.us					9. API Well No. 30-025-46498-00-X1		
3a. Address 1125 17TH ST SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202		3b. Phone No. Ph: 785-31	(include area code) 2-2092		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area SALT LAKE		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description,	)			11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 1 T21S R32E SWSW 338 32.501518 N Lat, 103.634102			LEA COUNTY, N	М			
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ΓΕ NATURE OI	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION			
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	oen	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-	-Off
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd:	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	ation	☐ Well Integri	ity
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	☐ New	Construction	☐ Recomp	olete		tions
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug	and Abandon	□ Tempor	arily Abandon	Diffilling Opera	HOHS
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug	Back	☐ Water I	Disposal		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope If the proposal is to deepen directions Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for fit THE BIG MOOSE FED COM 1/17/2020:  -LAY DOWN 5" DP, 5" HWDP-PULL WEAR BUSHING-PJSM, RIG UP CASING CRECEMENT BASKETS BELOW-PJSM. TEST LINES W ITH 7 11.05 GAL/SK / 245 SKS / 96 DROP PLUG AND DISPLACE SURFACE. BUMP PLUG WIT 1ST STAGE CEMENT JOB. E	ally or recomplete horizontally, it will be performed or provide operations. If the operation resonationment Notices must be file inal inspection.  505H 2ND INTERMEDIA  6, 6 1/2", DIRECTIONAL TOWN AND START RUNNIN DV TOOL AND 1 THREE 500 PSI, PUMP 30 BBL FBBLS. PUMP TAIL 14.8 IE WITH 257 BBLS OF FREST H 1700 PSI LIFT PRESS	give subsurface the Bond No. on sults in a multiple of only after all 1  TE CASING V  TOOLS & BIT  IG 7 5/8 HCP  JOINTS ABC  W SPACER.  PPG / 1.33 YI  ESH WATER  URE AND RA	ocations and measurable with BLM/BIA completion or recovery completion of the completion of completion	red and true ve . Required sul impletion in a r ing reclamation DLLOWS: NG F/0'-T/5 EMENT 11.3 (SK / 60 SK 10 BBLS (2 PSI. HAD F	ortical depths of all pertine osequent reports must be fi new interval, a Form 3160 n, have been completed an of 6,641' INSTALL 2 5 PPG / 2.2 YIELD / S / 14 BBLS. 5.5 SKS) OF CEMEN OULL RETURNS THR	nt markers and zoo led within 30 day 4 must be filed or d the operator has	nes. 's nce
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #4		I by the BLM Wel LC, sent to the F		n System		
Con	nmitted to AFMSS for proce				(20PP1034SE)		
Name(Printed/Typed) AMY DOE	BELE		Title AUTHO	RIZED AGE	NT		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 01/20/20	020			
<u> </u>	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA			SE		
Approved By ACCEPT	ED		JONATHO <sub>Title</sub> PETROEL	N SHEPAR UM ENGINI		Date 01/2	22/2020
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu	itable title to those rights in the		Office Hobbs				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s				willfully to ma	ake to any department or a	gency of the Unite	ed ed

# Additional data for EC transaction #499963 that would not fit on the form

#### 32. Additional remarks, continued

ESTABLISH CIRCULATION. CIRCULATED 65 BBLS (165.8 SKS) OF CEMENT FROM TOP OF DV TOOL. PUMP 2ND STAGE 20 BBL SPACER FOLLOWED BY 2ND STAGE LEAD CEMENT 12.7 PPG / 2.32 YIELD / 13.01 GAL/SK / 175 SKS / 72 BBLS. PUMP 2ND STAGE TAIL 14.8 PPG / 1.33 YIELD / 6.32 GAL/SK / 50 SKS / 12 BBLS. DROP 2ND STAGE WIPER PLUG AND DISPLACE WITH 147 BBLS OF FRESH WATER. BUMP PLUG WITH 900 PSI LIFT PRESSURE AND RAISED TO 2900 PSI. CIRCULATED 37 (89.5 SKS) BBLS OF CEMENT TO SURFACE ON 2ND STAGE.

-PJSM. RIG DOWN CEMENTERS. PUMP FRESH WATER THROUGH BOP AND F LOW LINE. SET CACTUS WELLHEAD PACKOFF ASSEMBLY. PREP TO NIPPLE DO N & SKID TO BIG MOOSE FED COM 604H.

# Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #499963

**Operator Submitted** 

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

DRG Sundry Type:

SR

DRG SR

Lease: NMNM92187 NMNM92187

Agreement:

Operator:

ASCENT ENERGY, LLC 1125 17TH STREET SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202

Ph: 720-524-3449

ASCENT ENERGY LLC 1125 17TH ST SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720.524.3449

Admin Contact:

GEMA VOLEK DRILLING MANAGER

E-Mail: gvolek@ascentenergy.us

Ph: 785-312-2092

Ph: 785-312-2092

GEMA VOLEK DRILLING MANAGER

Tech Contact:

AMY DOEBELE

AUTHORIZED AGENT

E-Mail: adoebele@uintahgroup.com

Cell: 720-326-3595 Ph: 435-789-1017

AMY DOEBELE **AUTHORIZED AGENT** 

E-Mail: adoebele@uintahgroup.com

E-Mail: gvolek@ascentenergy.us

Cell: 720-326-3595 Ph: 435-789-1017

Location:

Well/Facility:

State: County:

NM LEA

SALT LAKE/ BONE SPRING

NM LEA

SALT LAKE

Field/Pool:

BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H Sec 1 T21S R32E Mer NMP SWSW 308FSL 865FWL

32.501602 N Lat, 103.633814 W Lon

BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H Sec 1 T21S R32E SWSW 338FSL 955FWL 32.501518 N Lat, 103.634102 W Lon

#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS					NMNM92187		
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or	Tribe Nar	ne
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
Type of Well     ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other					8. Well Name and No. BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H		
Name of Operator     ASCENT ENERGY LLC	Contact: E-Mail: gvolek@as	GEMA VOLE centenergy.us	K		9. API Well No. 30-025-46498-00-X1		
3a. Address 1125 17TH ST SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202		3b. Phone No. Ph: 785-31	(include area code) 2-2092		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area SALT LAKE		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description	)			11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 1 T21S R32E SWSW 338 32.501518 N Lat, 103.634102					LEA COUNTY, N	М	
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ΓE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTHI	ER DAT	ГА
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION			
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	oen	☐ Product	etion (Start/Resume) W		er Shut-Off
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hyd:	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	ation	□ Well	l Integrity
	□ Casing Repair	☐ New	Construction	☐ Recomp		☑ Othe	er g Operations
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans		and Abandon	-	arily Abandon	Dillilli	3 Operations
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug		☐ Water I	•		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope If the proposal is to deepen directions Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi	ally or recomplete horizontally, k will be performed or provide operations. If the operation resonandonment Notices must be file	give subsurface the Bond No. on sults in a multiple	ocations and measur file with BLM/BIA. completion or reco	ed and true ve Required sul mpletion in a r	rtical depths of all pertine osequent reports must be fine new interval, a Form 3160-	nt markers lled within 4 must be	s and zones. n 30 days e filed once
THE BIG MOOSE FED COM	505H INTERMEDIATE CA	ASING WAS	SET AS FOLLO	NS:			
1/9/2020:							
- RUN 75 JTS OF 9 5/8" J-55	40# CASING F/ SURFAC	E T/ 3200' PI	CK UP LANDING	G JT LAND	WITH NO ISSUES		
- INSTALL CEMENT HEAD C	IRC 1 1/2 TIMES CASING	G CAP.					
- HELD PJSM WITH CREW S BBL (955 SX) OF 12.7 LB 2.3 GAL/SX, PUMP DISPLACEM FOR 5 MIN FLOATS HOLDIN	2 YIELD, 13.01 GAL/SX, ENT 239 BBL FRESH W <i>I</i>	PUMP TAIL 4 ATER, BUMP	3 BBL 180 SX 1 PLUG @ 17:35	4.8 LB 1.33 PM WITH 8	YIELD 6.32 40 PSI UP TO 1440F	SI HOL	.D
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission #4	199184 verifie	l by the BLM Well	Information	Svstem		
Con	For ASCE nmitted to AFMSS for proce	NT ENERGY L	LC, sent to the H	lobbs	•		
Name(Printed/Typed) AMY DOE	•	233mg by 1 Ki		RIZED AGE	•		
•							
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 01/14/20	)20			
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR STATE (	OFFICE U	SE		
Approved By ACCEPT	ED		JONATHO <sub>Title</sub> PETROELI	N SHEPAR UM ENGINI		Da	nte 01/15/2020
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu	iitable title to those rights in the		Office Hobbs				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				willfully to ma	ake to any department or a	gency of t	the United

# Additional data for EC transaction #499184 that would not fit on the form

# 32. Additional remarks, continued

CEMENT TO SURFACE. (BLM HAD NO ISSUES WITH JOB)

- RIG DOWN CEMENTERS FLUSH STACK AND SURFACE EQUIPMENT
- LAY DOWN LANDING JT INSTALL PACKOFF AND TEST LIFT STACK AND INSTALL DRYCAP RELEASE RIG @ 03:30

# Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #499184

**Operator Submitted** 

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

DRG Sundry Type:

SR

DRG SR

Lease: NMNM92187 NMNM92187

Agreement:

Operator:

ASCENT ENERGY, LLC 1125 17TH STREET SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720-524-3449

Admin Contact:

GEMA VOLEK DRILLING MANAGER

E-Mail: gvolek@ascentenergy.us

Ph: 785-312-2092

Tech Contact: AMY DOEBELE

AUTHORIZED AGENT

E-Mail: adoebele@uintahgroup.com

Cell: 720-326-3595 Ph: 435-789-1017

Location:

State: County: NM LEA

Field/Pool: SALT LAKE/ BONE SPRING

Well/Facility:

BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H Sec 1 T21S R32E Mer NMP SWSW 308FSL 865FWL

32.501602 N Lat, 103.633814 W Lon

ASCENT ENERGY LLC

1125 17TH ST SUITE 410 DENVER, CO 80202 Ph: 720.524.3449

GEMA VOLEK DRILLING MANAGER

E-Mail: gvolek@ascentenergy.us

Ph: 785-312-2092

AMY DOEBELE

**AUTHORIZED AGENT** 

E-Mail: adoebele@uintahgroup.com

Cell: 720-326-3595 Ph: 435-789-1017

NM LEA

SALT LAKE

BIG MOOSE FED COM 505H Sec 1 T21S R32E SWSW 338FSL 955FWL

32.501518 N Lat, 103.634102 W Lon

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

CONDITIONS

Action 20564

#### **CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL**

Operator:		OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
ASCENT	ENERGY, LLC. 1125 17th St	325830	20564	C-103N
Suite 410	Denver, CO80202			

OCD Reviewer	Condition
ksimmons	None